

**Product:** **Campfire Brand Miniature White Marshmallows**  
**Naturally Flavored with NO Artificial Colors**

**Product Code:** **CGB: 99100 GTIN: 10054300233481 DOT: 641635**

**Item Description:** Campfire Marshmallows are made with no artificial flavors or colors and are always fresh, free-flowing and flavorful. Available in convenient 1 pound poly bags.

**Ingredients:** Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Gelatin, Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate.

**Nutritional Information:**

| Nutritional Facts           |               |       |            |
|-----------------------------|---------------|-------|------------|
| Serving Size: 2/3 cup (30g) |               |       |            |
| Servings About: 15          |               |       |            |
| Amount Per                  | Serving (30g) | % DV* | 100 grams  |
| Calories                    | 90            |       | 330.00kcal |
| Total Fat                   | 0g            | 0%    | .04g       |
| Saturated Fat               | 0g            | 0%    | .02g       |
| Trans Fat                   | 0g            |       | .00g       |
| Cholesterol                 | 0g            | 0%    | .9mg       |
| Sodium                      | 15mg          | 1%    | 57.10mg    |
| Total Carbohydrates         | 24g           | 9%    | 80.23g     |
| Dietary Fiber               | 0g            | 0%    | .00g       |
| Total Sugars                | 17g           |       | 54.60g     |
| Includes 17g Added Sugars   | 17g           | 34%   | 54.60g     |
| Protein                     | 1g            |       | 2.30g      |
| Vitamin D                   | 0mcg          | 0%    | .0mcg      |
| Calcium                     | 1.5mg         | 0%    | 2.20mg     |
| Iron                        | .04mg         | 0%    | .271mg     |
| Potassium                   | .12mg         | <1%   | .39mg      |

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.

**CGB Code Dating:** Julian Code Date: Product is coded with 4 digit Julian Code (dddd)

**Storage:** Recommend dry storage temp between 45° - 85°F (7.2° - 29.4°C)

**Shelf Life:** 240 days from date of production

**Product Configuration:**

| Pack     | Case Net Wt. | Shipping Wt. | Units/Pallet | Tier/Ht. | Cube | Case Dimension    |
|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------|------|-------------------|
| 12/1 lb. | 12 lbs.      | 13.5 lbs.    | 72           | 9 x 8    | 1.18 | 17.5 x 10.8 x10.8 |

**Physical Specifications:** Filled by weight  
Count per pound: 750 ± 50 pieces  
Count per pound: 750 ± 50 pieces  
Dimensions: Approximately ½"(12.7mm) diameter, ½"(12.7mm) length ± 0.15" (3.8 mm)  
Moisture: 16.5 ± 2.0%  
Appearance: Uniform in shape and size  
Color: Chalk White  
Flavor: Sweet vanilla character, with no off flavor  
Texture: Soft and spongy, not tough or sticky

**Allergens:** None

**Kosher Certification:** This product is not Kosher

**Country of Origin:** United States of America



### Campfire Brand Miniature White Marshmallows Naturally Flavored with NO Artificial Colors

**CGB: 99100 GTIN: 10054300233481 DOT: 641635**

Campfire Marshmallows have a variety of excellent foodservice applications. They can be easily melted for use in preparing rice crispy bars, blended quickly into gelatins and/or puddings, easily applied as garnish on cakes, yam casseroles and perfect for cocoa bombs. So delicious in your hot chocolate!

Campfire Brand Marshmallows are always fresh, free-flowing and flavorful. Naturally flavored with NO Artificial Colors, they provide a level of taste no other marshmallow can offer!

- Versatile in home kitchen and food service
- Fat and Cholesterol free
- Gluten and Allergen free
- Delicious with great taste!



**Campfire Large White Marshmallows  
w/ Natural Flavors**  
#99120 - 12/1 lb. Poly-Bag Case



**Clown Large White Marshmallows**  
#97020 - 12/1 lb. Poly-Bag Case



**Clown Miniature White Marshmallows**  
#97000 - 12/1 lb. Poly-Bag Case



**Clown Miniature Colored Marshmallows**  
#97010 - 12/1 lb. Poly-Bag Case



**Clown Miniature White Marshmallows (Bulk)**  
#97040 - 4/5 lb. Poly-Bag Case



**Clown Marshmallow Crème Topping (Bulk)**  
#98010 - 5 gal. Pail

